Clifton Creative Events Services LLC.

Privacy Policy

Effective Date: January 02, 2025

At Clifton Creative Events Services LLC, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect the data you provide to us, including SMS communication.

1. Information We Collect

We collect the following types of personal information:

- Contact Information: Name, phone number, email address, and mailing address.
- Service Information: Details related to Wedding Events Design and Decoration services provided or requested.
- SMS Consent Information: Phone number or email provided for SMS communications.
- Technical Information: IP addresses, browser type, and cookies to improve website functionality.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information collected to:

- Provide Event services and respond to inquiries.
- Send SMS messages, including Contract review and updates, appointment reminders, and promotional offers (with your consent).
- Improve our website, services, and communication.
- Comply with legal obligations.

3. SMS Communications

Consent for SMS Messaging

By providing your phone number and agreeing to SMS communication, you consent to receive text messages from Clifton Creative Events Services, LLC. SMS messages may include:

- Appointment reminders
- Contract Reviews, updates and notifications about the Event Plans.
- Promotional offers and announcements about our Event services.

Your privacy is important to us. Phone numbers collected for SMS purposes will not be shared with third parties or affiliates for marketing purposes.

Opt-In Consent

You may opt in to receive SMS messages by explicitly providing your consent.

Example Consent Language:

"By checking the box, you agree to receive SMS messages from us regarding appointment updates and special announcements. Message frequency may vary. Reply STOP to unsubscribe. Message and data rates may apply."

Opt-Out Instructions

You can opt out of SMS messages at any time by replying STOP to our texts.

• Confirmation: You will receive a message confirming you have been unsubscribed.

Rejoining: Reply START to opt back in.

Help and Message Rates

Message and data rates may apply.

For assistance, reply HELP or contact us:

Phone: 346-717-6964

Email: decor@cliftonce.com

Website: www.cliftonce.com

Opt-In Example Message:

"Thank you for opting into SMS messages from Clifton Creative Event Services . Reply STOP to opt out. Reply HELP for assistance. Message and data rates may apply."

Opt-Out Example Message:

"You have opted out of SMS messages Clifton Creative Event Services . You will receive no further messages. Reply START to rejoin."

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or share your personal information, including phone numbers collected for SMS purposes, with third parties for marketing purposes. Information may be shared in the following limited circumstances:

With trusted service providers who assist in delivering our services (bound by confidentiality agreements).

To comply with legal obligations or court orders.

5. Data Security

We use industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, loss, or misuse.

6. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website uses cookies to improve your experience. You may disable cookies through your browser settings, but this may impact certain website functionalities.

7. Your Rights: You have the right to:

- Access, update, or delete your personal information.
- Withdraw consent for SMS messaging or any other form of communication.
- Contact us with questions about your data.

To exercise these rights, contact us at:

Email: decor@cliftonce.com

Phone: (346) 717-6964

8. Updates to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Any changes will be posted on this page with a new effective date. Please review it regularly.

Contact Us

For questions regarding this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact:

Clifton Creative Events Services , LLC Phone: (346) 717-6964 Email: decor@cliftonce.com